



2432 Ridgeland Dr. Avon, OH 44011 (440) 934-5268 (440) 934-4679 (Fax) Email: sales@vasucom.com

FAX TRANSMISSION

DATE: 5/24/2010 TIME: 7.7/19 TOTAL FAGES	4		
TO: WV Purchasing FROM: Donna Vasu			
ATTN: Krista Ferrell SUBJECT: DBS1039			
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970			
MESSAGE:			
The following is an update of our baddthat was subm	nitted be:	fore t	he
addendums were received. Though our bid total in t	the origi	oal di	d not
change I am submitting the cost totals on the new r			
Please add these sheets to the bid package in your	possesii	on.	
Thank you,			
Down	nlen		
Donna Vasu			
	·	Property of the state of the st	
	A. F See and the see		
	production (C.)	2	Total
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE)> '	E.
		ا ف	J
	200	쥰	en erten, fulk e

If you did not receive all of the pages or if you have a question, please call above number.

Vasu Communications

2432 Ridgeland Drive

P O Box 236 Avon Ohio 44011 WY PURCHASING DIVN.

Fax 304-558-3970

May 21 2010 03:55pm P001/002



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DPS1039

RISTA FERRELL

PAGE

do4-558-2596 WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

25309 304-746-2141

MANUSCONDENSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

PARTICIPATION FOR THE STREET DATE PRINTELL JEHNS CESACE Net 30 AMOUNT TEMNOMBER QUALITY.... ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO REVISE THE COST SHEET THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED HER THE ATACHED. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 05/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM END ADDENDUM NO. 2 *********** **** d001 725~50 747072.00 747072.00 1 THE AND VHE DIGITAL MOBILE RADIOS AND ACCESSORIES 747072.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DPSIG39 ***** TOTAL: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 440-934-5268 05/24/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 34-1633623

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Swzcon

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for Quotation

DPS1039

addressicorhescondencemovamenmonvorkem KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141 25309

المناشقين											
			concension of the state of	<u></u>		*VIA	*************	FOB:		PAEIGHTT	RMS
DATERRIN			MS OF SAL	5 900000000							
04/27/		nio				RTD	DENTN	G TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	oorganisti kiristi ka	05/20/	888888888	********			d accesses 004000	INIT PRICE		AMOL	NT
ENE	QUAN	ATITY	⊍ОР	CAT NO.	II ≢(V) N	UMBER					
****		200000000000000000000000000000000000000									
	ADDEND	HM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVI	SIONS	O MY		
ļ ·	PROPOS	AL. PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.				
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•									
	ADDEND	UM NO.	زs'								
		i /									
	NO. 1	V.	سسسنا						İ		•
		1;/]						1		
,	NO. 2		• •	·							
	NO 7										
	NO. 3		•						-		
	NO. 4				•						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			-							
	NO. 5			·	٠.						
							u=	ייי אייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	r TUE		
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	ONFIRM T	HE KEL	ETAL M	FIRE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR R	REJECTION	UP DI	υ3.			
			C. FAD		DEDOTANI	THAT AN	V VERE	ΔL			
-	VENDOR	CHTATI	CLEAR	DE OB	VEKSTAKI	TO BE M	ADE DU	RING A	NY		
	REPRES	T C C II C C	TON H	FID B	FTWEEN \	/ENDOR'S	REPRES	ENTATI	VES		
	AND AN	TATO VI	F PFR	SONNE	L IS NOT	r binding	. ONL	Y IHE			
1	THEODN	MOTTAL	TSSHE	n TN	WRITING	AND ADDE	ו סד כן	HE			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN D	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS B	NDING.			
						De.	\ \ \ C				
					-	WORK	2 /	20//	de	j	
	.				• • •		GNATUR				
				:		1/000 51	7	1.1		,	
						VHORL	ommo	NICA	70,UG	ILC	
						CO	MPANY				
			1			5.0	1-10				
İ]	•		}		5-2	7				
						DA	TE				
								•	ļ		
						•					
		9/01/0000000000000000000000000000000000		SSEERE	VERSESIDEFO	r tërms and co	RENDITIONS				
SIGNATURE		カッノ				TELEPHONE /	19344	718	DATE	24-10	
Cort	MKa)	IF IC	EINZIL	11 0	1/17	77.10	1010	ADDRESS C		TO BE NOTED	
TITLE	/	Į,	-1174 .	6/05	3123		1	Wonliese o		:10	

WV PURCHASING DIVN. Fax 304-558-3970

May 2122010 03:55pm P002/002

Attachment I: Cost S ovide pricing Inclusive of all associated control on the estimated quantities contained on the estimated quantities may vary based a polete this pricing sheet in lieu of submissed polete this pricing sheet in lieu of submissed polete this pricing sheet in lieu of submissed polete this pricing sheet in lieu of submissed with Digital Mobile UHF Digital Mobile VHF Digital Mobile Programming Software Programming Cable WHF Digital Mobile WHF Digital Mobile VHF Digital Mobile Programming Cable Togramming Software Programming Software Programming Software Programming Software Programming Software Programming Cable Programming Cable Programming Cable Programming Cable Programming Cable		RFQ# DPS1039	1039		
Attachment I: Cost Sheet-Revised per Addendum No. 2 vide pricing inclusive of all associated costs for the following items including The estimated quantities contained on the cost sheet are intended for bid polete this pricing sheet in lieu of submission of manufacturer's guotes. Description UHF Digital Mobile S 2142.00 150 5 5 3 Desktop Microphone Exibstitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 5 Desktop Microphone Exibstitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 5 Desktop Microphone Exibstitute for mobile) \$ 118.20 10 5 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1242.00 10 5 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1242.00 10 5 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 122.20 150 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 122.20 150 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 120.20 10 5 Desktop Power Supply \$		VHF and UHF Digita	Mobile Rad		
The estimated guantities or all associated costs for the following items including The estimated guantities contained on the cost sheet are intended for bid Sold Actual quantities may vary based upon the needs of the agency. Description Unit Cost Estimated Qty. Extend Description Unit Digital Mobile Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold		Attachment I: Cost Sheet- Rev	sed per Add	endum No. 2	
Description	The vendor must pro the cost of delivery. ' evaluation purposes (Vendors should comp	vide pricing Inclusive of all associated costs for the follo. The estimated guantitles contained on the cost sheet a poly. Actual quantities may vary based upon the needs lete this pricing sheet in lieu of submission of manufac	wing Items Includi e intended for bio of the agency. turer's quotes,	, 22 5	
Description Unit Cost Estimated Oty, Extend Unit Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 3					
UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 3 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ 3 Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 OHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 AHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.86 30 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.86 10 \$ 3 Programming Software \$ 126.00 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Pro		Description	Unit Cost	Estimated Qty.	Extended Cost
VHF Digital Mobile 9 2.442.00 150 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 5 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ 126.00 10 \$ 3 OHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 AHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 Obsktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 3 Programming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 10 <td>1</td> <td>JHF Digital Mobile</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	1	JHF Digital Mobile			
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile)	2/4	/HF Digital Mobile		150	
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ \$ WHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 \$ \$ WHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 \$ \$ WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 \$ \$ WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 \$ \$ Pesktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 \$ \$ Pesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Pesktop Power Supply \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 100 color \$ Programming Cable \$ 100 color \$ Programming Cable \$ 100 color \$ Programming Cable \$ 100 color \$	Options for Items 1-2			30	
Desktop Power Supply 118.80 30 5 Frogramming Software \$ 192.96 10 5 Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 5 Programming Cable \$ 216.00 10 5 WHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 5 32 WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 WHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 NHF Digital Mobile \$ 182.80 \$ 32 NHF Digital Mobile \$ 182.80 \$ 32 NHF Digital Mobile \$ 192.96 10 \$ 32 NHF Digital Mobile \$ 192.96 10 \$ 32 </td <td>A.) D</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>7.0</td> <td></td>	A.) D			7.0	
State	B.) D			30	
Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 216.00 10 \$ UHF Digital Mobile \$ Included 10 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Obesktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.88 30 \$ Pesktop Power Supply \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ Included	C)			30	
Programming Sativate	Q (Q			10	
UHF Digital Mobile \$ Inc. Luded 10 \$ UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 35 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Inc.ryption Key Loader cable (for KVI3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ Inc. Luded \$ 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ Inc. Luded \$ 10 \$ 5	0.17	Continuing Southware		10	
UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.88 30 \$ Pesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVI.3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc.luded 10 \$ Fractured \$ Inc.luded \$ \$		ogial in ing cable		10	
UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.88 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc. Luded \$ \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc. Luded \$ \$					
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc.Luded \$ Togaramming Bid; \$ Inc.Luded \$	318	HF Digital Mobile		٠	
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Incryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Suftware \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ \$	4	HE Digital Makila		150	
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Incryption Key Loader cable (for KVL30004) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ Included \$ \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ \$	ptions for Items 3-4			30	
Desktop Power Supply \$ 148.80 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc. Auded \$ Total Bid: \$ 74	A.)[Di	esktop Microphone (substitute for mobile)		X	
Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$	B.) D.			30	
Programming Software \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ Total Bid: \$ 74. \$ 10 \$	C.) En	cable (for K/I 2000a)		30	
\$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	D.) Pr	Carried States Cont.		10	
S Included 10 \$ Total Bid: \$ 74	E.) Pr			10	
Bid: \$			Included	10	
Bid: \$					
Bid: \$					
				Total Bid:	

West Virginia State Police

Bid For

UHF and VHF Digital Mobile Radios and Accessories

May 20, 2010

1:30 PM



2432 Ridgeland Dr. Avon, OH 44011 (440) 934-5268 (440) 934-4679 (FAX) 1324 N. Main St. Mansfield, OH 44903 (419) 524-7970 (419) 524-8262 (FAX)





May 18, 2010

Krista Ferrell West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. E Charleston, WV 25305

Re: RFQ # DPS1039

Dear Ms. Ferrell

Enclosed is our bid proposal for DPS1039 for UHF and VHF Digital Mobile twoway radios for the state police.

Terms: Net 30

Delivery: 30 Days ARO

Warranty: 3 Years Parts and Labor

Vasu Communications has proposed equipment that we feel will meet and exceed your requirements. We have a fully compliant bid with exceptions as noted. We have based our bid on years of experience in both types of equipment and system design. The State of West Virginia has a history of using our company and I am sure that we have proven to be a competent and worthy supplier.

After you have reviewed our bid, we will be available to further discuss our proposal.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Vasu

President

Enclosures

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION TRANSMITTALS/AFFIDAVITS ITEMIZED PROPOSAL LITERATURE REFERENCES



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DPS1039

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

Vasu Communications 2432 Ridgeland Drive P O Box 236 Avon OH 44011

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	\$H	IP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT T	ERMS
04/27. BID OPENING DATE		-1	t 30						<u>erene erene ber</u>
		05/20/		CAT		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ŃÖ	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQU	NT
0001	LIHE AN	1	LS		725-50	TOO AND	747072.00	747072.0	0 .
	OHE AN	יט עחר	DIGII	AL MU	BILE KAL	DIOS AND	ACCESSORIES		
				7					
·		1			ST FOR Q (RFQ) N END CO				
	AGENCY BIDS T	, THE I O PROV F AND I	WEST N IDE TH JHF D	/IRGI IE AGE GITAL	NIA STAT ENCY WIT - MOBILE	E POLICE	ISION FOR THE , IS SOLICITI N END CONTRAC PER THE	ING	
	MUST BIWEST V THE ADIAT 304- WV.GOV MAY 11 QUESTIO	E SUBMITED RESS SECTION OF SECTIO	TTED A STAT SHOWN 15, 0 LINE AT TH	IN WE E PUE IN THE R VIA FOR A E CLO WILL	RITING T RCHASING IE BODY LEMAIL A LL TECHI ISE OF BI BE ANSI	O KRISTA DIVISIO OF THIS AT KRIST NICAL QUE USINESS. WERED BY	LICITATION FERRELL IN T N VIA MAIL AT RFQ, VIA FAX A.S.FERRELLO ESTIONS IS ANY TECHNIC FORMAL ADDEN R THE DEADLIN	AL	
	EXHIBIT	10	7744		PEOU	SITION N	IO.: . DSP1039		
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	-	COLITON		••••	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	T HEREB	Y ACKN					LOWING CHECK	ED	
GNATURE	. \h.	, // ,		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND		DATE	
L COR	nast	1 V dre				44(934-5268	DATE 5-18-10	
Pres	ident	FEIN	34-	·163362	:3			NGES TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, II	VSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	RELED 'VENDOR'	



YEAR DOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DPS1039

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE	TOATTE	NTIONO	R()
ISTA FERRELL				

KR 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

S H P T

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PRIN	ITED	ŢΕ	RMS OF SA	\Le:		SHIP VIA	***********		O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/27/				<u> Antoning productive cons</u>	2		<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	•	05/20	/2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	ת ח	:30PM
² LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT		TEM NUMBER	\$100000000		ITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO					r 1110		AMOGY
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND I	HAVE N	ADE T	HE NEC	ESSAR	Y REVIS	IONS TO	MY	
	PROPOS	AL, PI	LANS A	אטעמא	SPEC	IFICAT	ION,	ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:	İ							
	NO. 1		. .								•
								•			
*	NO. 2	• • • • •	•							ļ	
	NO. 3						į			İ	
-	10. 3	• • • • • •	•							-	
	NO. 4			ļ							•
i							1				
	NO. 5	• • • • •									•
	T HADE	OCTAND	THAT	F 8 7 1	UDE T	0.0005		.			
	T ONDER	TOTAND	MAV B	E CVII	OKE I	U CONF.	LKM I	HE RECEI	PT OF	LHE	
	ADDEND!	JN (3)	MAID	E CAU	SE FUI	K KEJE	TITUN	OF RIDS	•	-	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERST/	AND THA	T AN	Y VERBAL	_		
	REPRESE	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUN	OT DAM	BE M	ADE DURI	NG ANY		
	ORAL DI	cscuss	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDO	R'S	REPRESEN	ITATIVES	\$	
	AND ANY	STAT	E PER	SONNE	LISI	NOT BIN	IDING	. ONLY			
ļ	SDECTE!	LUVITU	NC DA	DIN	MKTIIN	NG AND	ADDEI	D TO THE	THO		
ľ	OI FOIL I	CALLO	NS B1	AN U	LLICIA	AL ADDE	שטעא	12 RIND	ING.	Ì	
								\ /	2/		
					•		CA.	me M.	Odan.		•
		ĺ		j			SI	SNATURE			
			. [_		
		-	ĺ	[•	vası	L	upication	a, lic.	•	
								1PANY			
ĺ							3-10	8-10		Ì	
-							DAT	ТЕ	• • • • • •	• •	
								,			
		ĺ		1				·		1	
				SEERFY	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CONT	OFTIONS		S-555555	
GNATURE	<u>-,</u>	<u> </u>				TELEPI		en Marie	DA'	re	
TLE		FEI	. · .								
		"=!	•					ADDI	RESS CHANG	ES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DPS1039

PAGE

ADDF	ESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO AT	TENTION OF:
		-	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

SH P TO

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

Processor and Control of Control	20-20-20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	- - - -		******************************	·	·	e e	····	
DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	√IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		25 / 20 /	2210		<u> </u>	D.T.D.	COENTINO TO		7004
		05/20/	reservation desires	CAT	l .		OPENING TI		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT
						A COC AND COMMISSION CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE COLUMN TWO			
	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PU	RCHASIN	G THIRTY ((30)	
		3	; ;	1			CH RENEWAL		
							NDITIONS C		
					SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO (2	ONE	
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.						
							NG RESERVE		
							ELY UPON W		
T .			1 1	1 1	a contract of the contract of		S AND/OR S DO NOT CO		
1	1			į į	;		ONTRACT HE		
	10 111	SEEQI	L I CH I	TONS	OL THE DI	D AND	UNIKACI IIL	KETIA.	
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASING M	ΙΑΥ	
							ON THE OPE		
							ITION OR C		
i i	1	- 1		1	IED ON TH				
i	i			· •			TO UNFORES		
l l		,				I.	ELAYS IN T		
3	3	ı	AN U	NANTI	CIPATED I	NCREASE	IN THE VO	LUME	
	OF WOR	K.)							
	CHARTT	TICC			' TOTED T	N THE D	COUTOTTION	ADE	
i i	ì	I .	I		4 4		EQUISITION		1
							S SUPPLIED TOOD AND A		
1						, ,	TITIES ACT		
							F THE CONT		
		I	I				ES SHOWN.	11.10.	
			1						
[c	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING UN	IT(S) S	HALL ISSUE	Α	
l l	WRITTE	N STATE	Е СОИ	FRACT	ORDER (F	ORM NUM	BER WV-39)	TO	
							THIS CONTR		
							E MAILED T		
		II.	II.			3	A SECOND C	I	
. 1		1				ON, AND	A THIRD C	OPY	
-	KETAINI	ון אם תב	HE SF	FUDIL	NG UNIT.				
	÷		ļ						
		,		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	-
TITLE		FEIN	N .		<u>l</u>		ADDRES	C CUANCES	TO DE MOTED ADOVE
		i					ADDRES	5 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODVEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH PTO

DPS1039

A CONTRACT	SS CORRES	TONIDESION		440
AUURE	うつ ししけんじつけ	CONDENCE		
			The second second second second second	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHTT	RMS
04/27/											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/20/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOU	NT
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S	ICE UBMITTED INISTRAT ON TREET, EA	ION		-			
	THE BI THE EN' SEALED	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	FORMATIO T BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE	OF		
ו	BUYER:			ΚŖ	ISTA FERE	ELL-FIL	E 21				
ļ	RFQ. NO	1.:	•	DΡ	S1039						
. [2.	31007						
I	BID OPE	ENING I	DATE:	05	/20/2010						
E	BID OPE	ENING	rime:	1:3	30 PM						
					UMBER IN IG YOUR B 440-934-4	ID:	IS NECE	SSARY			
GNATURE				SEE HEVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	UHIONS	DA	TE		
					· <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>					<u> </u>	
TLE		FEIN	1				ADDI	DECC CHANG	SEC TO	DE NOTED AD	O) (E

VHF and UHF DIGITAL MOBILE RADIO SPECIFICATIONS

The West Virginia State Police desires to establish an open-end contract for the purchase of digital mobile radio equipment and related accessories. The contract shall be available for use by the WV Division of Natural Resources Law Enforcement Section and all other entities of state government, as well as counties and municipalities as this will assist in the State's Interoperable Radio Project.

The agency has placed the digital P-25 mobile radio equipment into two different tiers according to their performance capabilities and features of each unit. The two tiers will be referred to as Tier-1 and Tier-2 hereinafter and are outlined below. It should be noted the award of this contract may result in a split award between Tiers.

	Con	nply?
	Yes	No
1. TIER 1 – APCO P-25 greater than 512 channel mobile radio		
1.1 ITEM #1 – 40 Watt UHF Digital Mobile – P-25 Trunking ready (includes P-25 CAI)		
1.1.1 A mobile under dash type radio (one piece) capable of operating in the 380 - 470 MHz band shall be provided.		<u>X</u>
1.1.2 Radio shall be capable via programming of wide band and narrow band operation (12.5 kHz/25 kHz respectively), and capable of storing more than 512 channels.	_X	
1.1.2.1 Each channel shall be individually programmable with regard to wideband/narrowband operation, digital/analog operation, and/or trunked/non-trunked operation.	<u> </u>	
1.1.3 There shall be no limitations in the radio with regard to what channels may be programmed into the radio in a given bank and in a particular mix of channels/talkgroups.	_X	
1.1.3.1 All currently licensable frequencies shall be considered acceptable to the unit.	<u>X</u>	

			ply?
		Yes	No
1.1.4	It shall have maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D.		X
1.1.5	Channel indication shall be by way of an alphanumeric display containing a minimum of 14 digits.	_X	
1.1.6	If the front panel is sloped, the amount of slope shall not be greater than 20 degrees.	<u> </u>	
1.1.7	Radio shall have ID display capability.	_X	
1.1.8	Radio shall have programmable encode and decode capability for both CTCSS tones and digital coded squelch with a minimum of one pair of tones, not necessarily the same, for each programmed channel.	<u>x</u>	
1.1.9	It shall transmit with a minimum of 40 watts RF output.	_X	
1.1.10	Receiver audio stage shall be capable of a minimum of 7.5 watts of audio.		
1,1.11	The speaker shall be driven by this audio amplifier and must be capable of dissipating the entire audio capability.	<u>X</u>	
1.1.1	1.1 An external speaker will be provided with the unit.	<u> </u>	
1.1.1	1.2 When the external speaker is in use, any internal speaker shall be capable of being disabled.	<u>X</u>	
1.1.1	1.3 If the internal speaker is mounted on the radio front panel, then the external speaker may be deleted, but must still be capable of using same.	<u> </u>	
1.1.12	A standard microphone shall be provided.	<u>X</u>	
1.1.13	A mike hangup shall be provided.	X	
1.1.14	Radio shall include software for P-25 CAI and P-25 Trunked operation.	X	

		Con	nply?
		Yes	No
	14.1 This shall include any other software necessary to enable seamless roaming operation on the WVIRP radio system presently being installed in West Virginia, and shall be capable of supporting multiple zone operation.	X	
1.2 ITEN	/I #2 – 40 Watt VHF Digital Mobile – P-25 CAI ready		
1.2.1	A mobile under dash VHF type radio (one piece) capable of operating in the 136-174 MHz band shall be provided.		
1.2.2	Radio shall be capable via programming, of wide band and narrow band (15 kHz/30 kHz respectively) operation, and capable of storing more than 512 channels.	_X	
1.2.2	2.1 Each channel shall be individually programmable with regard to wideband/narrowband operation, digital/analog operation, and/or trunked/non-trunked operation.	X	
1.2.3	There shall be no limitations in the radio with regard to what channels may be programmed into the radio in a given bank and in a particular mix of channels/talkgroups.	<u> </u>	
1.2.3	3.1 All currently licensable frequencies shall be considered acceptable to the unit.	<u>X</u>	
1.2.4	It shall have maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D.		X
1.2.5	Channel indication shall be by way of an alphanumeric display containing a minimum of 14 digits.	<u>X</u>	

			ply?
400	Dadie shall have ID I'v	Yes	No
1.2.6	Radio shall have ID display capability.	X	
1.2.7	Radio shall have programmable encode and decode capability for CTCSS tones, digital coded squelch, and NAC codes, with a minimum of one pair of tones, not necessarily the same, for each programmed channel.	X	
1.2,8	It shall transmit with a minimum of 40 watts RF output.	X	
1.2.9	Receiver audio stage shall be capable of a minimum of 7.5 watts of audio.	X	
1.2.10	The speaker shall be driven by this audio amplifier and must be capable of dissipating the entire audio capability.	X	
1.2.1	0.1 An external speaker will be provided with the unit.	X	
1.2.1	0.2 When the external speaker is in use, any internal speaker shall be capable of being disabled.	<u>X</u>	
1.2.10	0.3 If the internal speaker is mounted on the radio front panel, then the external speaker may be deleted, but must still be capable of using same.	X	
1.2.11	A standard Microphone shall be provided.	X	
1.2.12	A mike hangup shall be provided.	X	
<u>TEIR 2 – .</u>	APCO P-25 512 channel mobile radio		
	#3 - UHF Digital Mobile – P-25 Trunking ready des P-25 CAI)		
2.1.1	A mobile under dash type radio (one piece) capable of operating in the 400 - 470 MHz band shall be provided.	X	
	Radio shall be capable via programming of wide band and narrow band operation (12.5 kHz/25 kHz respectively), and capable of storing a minimum of 512 channels.	X	

			nply?
		<u>Yes</u>	No.
2.1.	2.1 Each channel shall be individually programmable with regard to wideband/narrowband operation, and digital/analog operation, and/or trunked/non-trunked operation	X	
2.1.3	There shall be no limitations in the radio with regard to what channels may be programmed into the radio in a given bank and in a particular mix of channels/talkgroups.	<u> </u>	
2.1.	3.1 All currently licensable frequencies shall be considered acceptable to the unit.	X.	
2.1.	3.2 It shall be capable of storing a minimum of 512 channels.	X	
2.1.4	It shall have maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D.		<u> </u>
2,1.5	Channel indication shall be by way of an alphanumeric display containing a minimum of 10 digits.	X	
2.1.6	Radio shall have ID display capability.	_X	
2.1.7	If the front panel is sloped, the amount of slope shall not be greater than 20 degrees.	<u>X</u>	
2.1.8	Radio shall have programmable encode and decode capability for both CTCSS tones and digital coded squelch with a minimum of one pair of tones, not necessarily the same, for each programmed channel.	_ X	
2.1.9	It shall transmit with a minimum of 40 watts RF.	X	
2.1.10	Receiver audio stage shall be capable of a minimum of 5 watts of audio from the internal speaker.	<u> </u>	
2.1.11	The speaker shall be driven by this audio amplifier and must be capable of dissipating the entire audio capability.	X	
		. 1	

		iply?
	Yes	No
2.1.11.2 When the external speaker is in use, any internal speaker shall be capable of being disabled.	<u>X</u>	
2.1.11.3 If the internal speaker is mounted on the radio front panel, then the external speaker may be deleted, but must still be capable of using same.	<u>X</u>	
2.1.12 A standard microphone shall be provided.	_X	
2.1.13 A mike hangup shall be provided.	_X	
2.1.14 Radio shall include software for P-25 CAI and P-25 Trunked operation.	<u> </u>	
2.1.14.1 This shall include any other software necessary to enable seamless roaming operation on the WVIRP radio system presently being installed in West Virginia, and shall be capable of supporting multiple zone operation.	X	
2.1.15 Radio shall have accessory connections available via DB-25 connector containing at least Transmit audio input, Receive audio output, Push-to-Talk, COR (or equivalent) output. If proprietary connector is used, an adapter cable (connector) shall be provided to enable connection to DB-25 connector.	X	
2.2 ITEM #4 - 40 Watt VHF Digital Mobile – P-25 CAI ready		
2.2.1 A mobile under dash type radio (one piece) capable of operating in the 150-174 MHz band shall be provided.	_ X	
2.2.2 Radio shall be capable via programming of wide band and narrow band (15 kHz/30 kHz respectively) operation, and capable of storing a minimum of 512 channels.	X	
2.2.2.1 Each channel shall be individually programmable with regard to wideband/narrowband operation, and digital/analog operation.	<u> </u>	

<u> </u>			nply?
0.0.0		Yes	No
2.2.3	There shall be no limitations in the radio with regard to what channels may be programmed into the radio in a given bank and in a particular mix of channels/talkgroups.	X	
2.2.3	3.1 All currently licensable frequencies shall be considered acceptable to the unit.	X	
2.2.3	3.2 It shall be capable of storing a minimum of 512 channels.	X	
2.2.4	It shall have maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D.		2
2.2.5	Channel indication shall be by way of an alphanumeric display containing a minimum of 10 digits.	X	
2.2.5	5.1 Radio shall have ID display capability.	X	
2.2.6	If the front panel is sloped, the amount of slope shall not be greater than 20 degrees.	X	
2.2.7	Radio shall have programmable encode and decode capability for both CTCSS tones and digital coded squelch with a minimum of one pair of tones, not necessarily the same, for each programmed channel.	X	
2.2.8	It shall transmit with a minimum of 40 watts RF.	<u> X</u>	
2.2.9	Receiver audio stage shall be capable of a minimum of 5 watts of audio from the internal speaker.	X	
2.2.10	The speaker shall be driven by this audio amplifier and must be capable of dissipating the entire audio capability.	X	
2.2.10	0.1 An external speaker will be provided with the unit.	X_	
2.2.10	0.2 When the external speaker is in use, any internal speaker shall be capable of being disabled.	<u> </u>	
2.2.10	0.3 If the internal speaker is mounted on the radio front panel, then the external speaker may be deleted, but must still be capable of using same.	<u> </u>	

	Con	iply?
	<u>Yes</u>	No
2.2.11 A standard microphone shall be provided.	<u>x</u>	
2.2.12 A mike hangup shall be provided.	_ <u>x</u>	
2.2.13 Radio shall include all software to operate at least to P- 25 CAI standards compatible with the WV DNR Law Enforcement Section VHF radio system.	_X	b4
B. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND WARRANTY		
3.1 All UHF radios being offered for purchase must have previously been approved for use on the West Virginia Interoperable Radio Project system. To see an approved list go to: http://www.wvirp.com/documents/WVIRP%20Approved%20Subscriber%20Unit%20List_040808.pdf		X
3.2 Upon request and/or prior to bid award vendors shall provide manufacturer's certification indicating they are an authorized reseller of the product(s) they are offering/bidding.	X	
3.3 All equipment shall be warranted for a period of 3 years, including parts and labor, and beginning when the equipment is first placed in service.	<u> </u>	
3.4 All features that are placed in the radio by way of programming or feature encoding will remain for the life of the radio.	_X	
3.4.1 Any lost feature information (ie. # of channels, type of radio, etc) will be replaced (provided) at no charge for the life of the radio.	X	
3.5 All firmware upgrades to enhance radio operation will be free of charge. (This is not intended to include radio options that would incur additional cost).	X	
3.6 All programming software updates shall be free of charge during the warranty period of the radio.	<u> X</u>	

		nply?
	Yes	No
3.7 All items are to be available for purchase separately and each item is to be individually priced.	<u> </u>	
3.8 Each item bid should include make and model on Attachment II: Equipment List.	X	
3.9 UHF Radios must include AES encryption. This shall include any hardware, firmware, and/or software necessary.	X	
3.9.1 Radio shall be capable of holding multiple encryption keys.	_X	
3.10 All encryption keyloading shall be capable via a Motorola KVL3000 Plus.	_X	<u>-</u>
3.10.1 A keyloading cable compatible with the Motorola KVL3000 Plus shall be included as an option.	_X	
4. COMPATIBILITY		
4.1 Any modifications necessary to make this equipment operate properly with other provided equipment are to be the responsibility of the vendor.	_x	
4.2 All programming and jumper settings must be performed prior to delivery for operation with any other equipment in this specification.	X	
4.3 All equipment shall function without unintended interaction and interference to other components.	<u> </u>	
4.4 Any software or hardware deemed necessary for these products to operate in the WVIRP system (UHF), or WVDNR system (VHF), yet excluded by the vendor will be provided after purchase at no charge to the purchaser. All upgrades to facilitate installation of this hardware or software will be the responsibility of the vendor and shall be undertaken at no charge to the purchaser.	X	<u> </u>
SERVICE MANUALS		
5.1 Schematics will be available and provided as specified.	X	

		Con	nply?	
		Yes	<u>No</u>	
ì	5.2 A minimum of 6 complete depot level service/repair manuals will be provided.			
	eater than 30 radios are provided, service/repair manuals be provided in a ratio of 1 manual per 5 radios.	X		
shall	eater than 50 radios are provided, service/repair manuals be provided in a ratio of 1 manual per 10 radios after ing minimum requirements.	<u>x</u>		
	failure to comply will be grounds for disqualification of the or cancellation of the contract.	<u> </u>		
6. EQUIPN	MENT OPTIONS			
6.1 The 1	following items shall be available for items #1-4:	X		
6.1.1	Desktop Microphone to substitute for mobile microphone.	X		
6.1.2	Desktop Power Supply to convert mobile radio into table top base type radio.	<u> </u>		
6.1.3	Encryption key loader cable for KVL3000 plus.	<u> </u>		
6.2 Progr	ramming Software and Hardware	<u>x</u>		
6.2.1	All radio programming must be able to be performed on a Microsoft Windows 2000/XP/Vista/Windows 7 based computer.	<u>x</u>		
6.2.2	The vendor shall make available for purchase all programming software and cabling necessary to program all radios.	<u> </u>		
7. EVALUA	ATION FOR BID AWARD			
	nation will include the review of all items listed in these fications.	<u>x</u>		

	Comply?	
	Yes	No
7.2 All pricing should be line itemed as indicated on Attachment I: Cost Sheet	X	
7.3 Special / Promotional pricing offered by vendors for limited periods of time and any item pricing provided for items not requested in this RFQ shall not be considered for bid award and/or price comparison.		X

VHF and UHF Digital Mobile Radio Attachment I: Cost Sheet

KFQ# DPS1039

The vendor must provide pricing inclusive of all associated costs for the following items including the cost of delivery. The estimated quantities contained on the cost sheet are intended for bid evaluation purposes only. Actual quantities may vary based upon the needs of the agency. Vendors should complete this pricing sheet in lieu of submission of manufacturer's quotes.

The Mo. Description Desc					•	
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 116.00 10 \$ 35 Programming Cable \$ 110 \$ 32 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Programming Software \$ 118.00 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 116.00 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 116.00 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ 32 Programming C		ption	Unit Cost	Estimated Qty.	Extended Cos);t
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 33 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 33 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 35 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 110 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ 110 \$ 30 \$ 30 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Oesktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Oesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Oesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Orogramming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 100.00 \$ 32 Oesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Oesktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 32						
UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 33 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 5 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 116.00 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Oesktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.88 30 \$ 30 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Programming Software \$ 126.00 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 102.96 10 \$ 32 Oesktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Programming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 102.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ 10 \$ 10 </td <td>1 VHF D</td> <td>igital Mobile</td> <td></td> <td>30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td>	1 VHF D	igital Mobile		30		9
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc.uded 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Inc.uded 10 \$	2 UHF D	igital Mobile		150	65	38
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 1303.26 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 10c.10ded \$ \$	otions for Items 1-2	The state of the s				
Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Posktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Programming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included \$ 10 \$	A.) Deskt			30		7
Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 10 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 100	B.) Deskto			30		3 3
Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ 1303.20 10 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 3 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 118.80 30 \$ 3 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 102.96 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$	C.) Encry			10		
Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 33 VHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 32 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 32 Programming Software \$ 116.00 \$ 32 \$ 32 Programming Cable \$ 100 \$ 32 \$ 32	D.) Progra	amming Software		10		0.0
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 33 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ 5	E.) Progra	ımming Cable	Inc	10		Š
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ 5 Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ 5						
VHF Digital Mobile \$ 1303.20 30 \$ 32 UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ 32 Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ 5 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ 5 Programming Software \$ 116.00 10 \$ 10 Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$ 10						
UHF Digital Mobile \$ 2142.00 150 \$ 32 Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$	3 VHF D	igital Mobile	'	30		9
Desktop Microphone (substitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ Desktop Power Supply \$ 182.88 30 \$ Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ Programming Software \$ 216.00 10 \$ Programming Cable \$ Included 10 \$	4 UHF D	igital Mobile		150	er	8
ubstitute for mobile) \$ 118.80 30 \$ cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ \$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ Included 10 \$	otions for Items 3-4	The state of the s				
cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 182.88 30 \$ cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ \$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ Included 10 \$	A.) Deskto	Ob Microphone (substitute for mobile)		UC.		
cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 182.88 30 \$ \$ cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ \$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ cable (for KVL3000+) \$ for a second contact of the second contact	CHAPTER AND CHAPTER	Domon Comments		OC		90.4
cable (for KVL3000+) \$ 192.96 10 \$ \$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ Included 10 \$	b.) Deskit			30		6.40
\$ 216.00 10 \$ \$ Included 10 \$	C.) Encryk	cable (for		10		9.60
\$ Included 10 \$	D.) Progra	ımming Software		10		0.0
	E.) Progra	ımming Cable		10		8
						3
Total Bid &				Total Rid	4	
十					}	2.00



2432 RIDGELAND DRIVE P.O. BOX 236 AVON, OHIO 44011 (440) 934-5268 (440) 934-4679 (FAX) 1324 N. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 246 MANSFIELD, OHIO 44903 (419) 524-7970 (419) 524-8262(FAX)

WAIVER OF NOTICE

OF

SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

We, the undersigned, being all of the directors of Vasu Communications, Inc., hereby waive notice and consent to the holding of a special meeting of the Board of Directors at the office of Vasu Communications, Inc. on May 14, 2010.

Alan L. Vasu, Director

Donna M. Vasu, Director



2432 RIDGELAND DRIVE P.O. BOX 236 AVON, OHIO 44011 (440) 934-5268 (440) 934-4679 (FAX) 1324 N. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 246 MANSFIELD, OHIO 44903 (419) 524-7970 (419) 524-8262(FAX)

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS

OF

VASU COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the authority of Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of the corporation, do hereby take and adopt the following by unanimous written consent:

RESOLVED:

That, Donna M. Vasu, as President, Alan L. Vasu, as Vice President and Secretary of the Corporation and Michael J. Vasu, as Vice President, are hereby authorized to execute all necessary legal documents and bid for West Virginia State Police for UHF and VHF Digital Mobile Radios and Accessories.

Dated: May 14, 2010

Alan L. Vasu, Director

Donna M. Vasu. Director

COMPANY INFORMATION SHEET



2432 Ridgeland Dr. P. O. Box 236 Avon, OH 44011 (440) 934-5268 (440) 934-4679 (FAX)

Primary Contact: Alan L. Vasu
Secondary Contact: Richard Gerrone

Second Location Address: 1324 N. Main St. Mansfield, OH 44903 (419) 524-7970 (419) 524-8262 (FAX)

Contact: Gregory Catlett

Business Type is a Corporation in the State of Ohio
In business since September 1971
Incorporated December 1989

Federal EIN: 34-1633623

Ohio Vendor's #: 47-067067 (Lorain County)
Ohio Vendor's #: 70-047610 (Richland County)

Full-time Employees: Sales 4 Technical 10 Installers 11 Office/Admin 6

Total Full-time & Part-time Employees : __37

Number of Vehicles in Service Dept.: 14

Number of Service Monitors in Service Dept.: 14



Value Added Service

- 1) **Licensing** Full time employee devoted to FCC Licensing and coordination (25+ years experience)
- 2) FCC Data Base Maintain a current Per Con Data Base of all FCC Licensed radio users
- 3) **Propagation Study** Software based system with color printer capability
- 4) Full Time Staff 30 full time employees
- 5) Extended Service Hours Monday-Friday 8am until 9pm in Avon
- 6) **In House Support** Fax, Internet (e-mail), color/oversized copying and full computer network system
- Test/Service Capability Maintain 9-Hewlett Packard, 4-IFR 1200 and 1-IFR 2975 Service Monitors
- 8) **Turn Key Experience** Total experience doing complete projects from initial consulting to final acceptance
- 9) **Insured** \$2,000,000+ Insurance Liability
- 10) Bonding Fully Bondable



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141 Fax:

Quotation

Quotation #

16573

Date:

Terms:

05/14/10

Customer ID: 5036

5036 NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

ITEM #1 40W UHF DIGITAL MOBILE-P25 TRUNKING INCLUDES P25 CAI

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TM9155H-H5A33	400-470 Mhz 40w Mobile With P25 Cai Local Head Standard Mic Original List Price \$ 2325.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,674.00
1	Tait	TMAS055	Tm9100 Sfe Key - P25 Trunking Service Original List Price \$ 350.00	\$252.00	\$252.00
1	Tait	TMAA10-06	10w External Speaker For 30-50w Radio Original List Price \$ 60.00	\$43.20	\$43.20
1	Tait	TMAS058	Tm9100 Sfe Key - P25 Aes Encryption Original List Price \$ 240.00	\$172.80	\$172.80
OPTION	Tait	MMA-00017-03	Tm9100 Service Manual Original List Price \$ 150.00	\$108.00	\$0.00
			Equipment Tot	al	\$2,142.00

Equipment Total	\$2,142.00
Labor	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
Discount	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$2,142.00
Less Trade In	\$0.00
Less Down Payment	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$2,142.00

NOTES



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141 Fax: Quotation

Quotation#

16574

Date:

05/14/10

Customer ID:

5036

Terms:

NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

ITEM #2 40W VHF DIGITAL MOBILE-P25 CAI READY

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TM9135H-B1A33	136-174 Mhz 50w Mobile With P25 Cai Standard Mike Original List Price \$ 1750.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
1	Tait	TMAA10-06	10w External Speaker For 30-50w Radio Original List Price \$ 60.00	\$43.20	\$43.20
OPTION	Tait	MMA-00017-03	Tm9100 Service Manual Original List Price \$ 150.00	\$108.00	\$0.00
		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Equipment Total	\$1,303.20
Labor	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
Discount	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$1,303.20
Less Trade In	\$0.00
Less Down Payment	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$1,303.20

NOTES



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141

Fax:

Quotation

Quotation #

16575

Date:

05/14/10

Customer ID:

5036

Terms:

NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

ITEM #3 40W UHF DIGITAL MOBILE-P25 TRUNKING INCLUDES P25 CAI

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TM9155H-H5A33	400-470 Mhz 40w Mobile With P25 Cai Local Head Standard Mic Original List Price \$ 2325.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,674.00
1	Tait	TMAS055	Tm9100 Sfe Key - P25 Trunking Service Original List Price \$ 350.00	\$252.00	\$252.00
1	Tait	TMAA10-06	10w External Speaker For 30-50w Radio Original List Price \$ 60.00	\$43.20	\$43.20
1	Tait	TMAS058	Tm9100 Sfe Key - P25 Aes Encryption Original List Price \$ 240.00	\$172.80	\$172.80
OPTION	Tait	MMA-00017-03	Tm9100 Service Manual Original List Price \$ 150.00	\$108.00	\$0.00

Equipment Total	\$2,142.00
Labor	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
Discount	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$2,142.00
Less Trade In	\$0.00
Less Down Payment	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$2,142.00

NOTES



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141 Fax:

Quotation

Quotation #

16576

Date:

05/14/10

Customer ID:

Less Down Payment

Balance Due

5036

Terms:

NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

\$0.00 \$1,303.20

ITEM #4 40W VHF DIGITAL MOBILE-P25 CAI READY

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TM9135H-B1A33	136-174 Mhz 50w Mobile With P25 Cai Standard Mike Original List Price \$ 1750.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
1	Tait	TMAA10-06	10w External Speaker For 30-50w Radio Original List Price \$ 60.00	\$43.20	\$43.20
OPTION	Tait	MMA-00017-03	Tm9100 Service Manual Original List Price \$ 150.00	\$108.00	\$0.00
			Equipment Total	al L	\$1,303.20
			Labor		\$0.00
			Shipping		\$0.00
			Discount		\$0.00
			Sales Tax		\$0.00
			Other		\$0.00
			Total Cost		\$1,303.20
			Less Trade In		\$0.00

NOTES



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141 Fax:

Quotation

Quotation #

16577

Date:

05/14/10

Customer ID: 5036

Terms:

NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

OPTIONS FOR ITEMS 1-2

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TMAA10-08	Tm Desktop Mic Original List Price \$ 165.00	\$118.80	\$118.80
1	Tait	TMAA13-22	Desktop Power Supply 23a Dc (120v Ac Us/can) Original List Price \$ 225.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
1	Tait	21902958-00	Power Cable For Tm9100 Mobile Original List Price \$ 29.00	\$20.88	\$20.88
1	Tait	TPA-SV-020	Tp9100/tm9100/tb9100 Encryption Key-fill Adaptor Original List Price \$ 268.00	\$192.96	\$192.96
1	Tait	TMAA23-00	Programming Kit With Software, Cables And Usb Original List Price \$ 300.00	\$216.00	\$216.00
OPTION	Tait	TMAA24-00	Service Kit Including Calibration And Programming S/w. Cables,interface Unit Original List Price \$ 850.00	\$612.00	\$0.00
OPTION	Tait	TMAS051	Admin Services - Enable Terminal Control Of Some Dispatch Type Features On Conventional P25 Systems, I.e. Transmit Radio Inhibits & Uninhibits, Status Requests, Call Alert Requests, Radio Check Requests, Radio Unit Monitoring, Messages Original List Price \$ 500.00	\$360.00	\$0.00

Equipment Total	\$710.64
Labor	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
Discount	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$710.64
Less Trade In	\$0.00
Less Down Payment	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$710.64



Phone: (440) 934-5268

Fax: (440) 934-4679

Email: sales@vasucom.com

Web Site: www.vasucom.com

Quotation Prepared For: Krista Ferrell

West Virginia State Police 4124 Kanawha Turnpike South Charleston, WV 25309 Phone: 304-746-2141 Fax: Quotation

Quotation #

16578

Date:

05/14/10 5036

Customer ID: Terms:

NET 30

Quotation Valid Until:08/14/10

Prepared By:

ALAN VASU,

OPTIONS FOR ITEMS 3-4

QTY.	MAKE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Tait	TMAA10-08	Tm Desktop Mic Original List Price \$ 165.00	\$118.80	\$118.80
1	Tait	TMAA13-22	Desktop Power Supply 23a Dc (120v Ac Us/can) Original List Price \$ 225.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
1	Tait	21902958-00	Power Cable For Tm9100 Mobile Original List Price \$ 29.00	\$20.88	\$20.88
1	Tait	TMAA23-00	Programming Kit With Software, Cables And Usb	\$216.00	\$216.00
1	Tait	TPA-SV-020	Original List Price \$ 300.00 Tp9100/tm9100/tb9100 Encryption Key-fill Adaptor Original List Price \$ 268.00	\$192.96	\$192.96
OPTION	Tait	TMAA24-00	Service Kit Including Calibration And Programming S/w. Cables,interface Unit Original List Price \$ 850.00	\$612.00	\$0.00
OPTION	Tait	TMAS051	Admin Services - Enable Terminal Control Of Some Dispatch Type Features On Conventional P25 Systems, I.e. Transmit Radio Inhibits & Uninhibits, Status Requests, Call Alert Requests, Radio Check Requests, Radio Unit Monitoring, Messages Original List Price \$ 500.00	\$360.00	\$0.00
			Fauinment Tet		\$710 GA

Equipment Total	\$710.64
Labor	\$0.00
Shipping	\$0.00
Discount	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$710.64
Less Trade In	\$0.00
Less Down Payment	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$710.64



May 14, 2010

West Virginia State Police

Bid for UHF and VHF Digital Mobile Radios and Accessories RFQ # DPS1039

Exceptions to Bid

- 1. Item 1.1.1 Specs call for a 380-470 MHz radio. The Tait radio bid is 400-470 MHz.
- 2. Item 1.1.4 Specs call for the maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D. The Tait radio is 7.7" x 6.3" x 2.1".
- 3. Item 1.2.4 Specs call for the maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D. The Tait radio is 7.7" x 6.3" x 2.1".
- 4. Item 2.1.4 Specs call for the maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D. The Tait radio is 7.7" x 6.3" x 2.1".
- 5. Item 2.2.4 Specs call for the maximum dimensions of 7.5" W x 3.5" H x 11" D. The Tait radio is 7.7" x 6.3" x 2.1.
- 6. Item 3.1 The UHF radio bid is not currently listed on the approved list but we have submitted a radio for your evaluation.
- 7. The specs call for multiple Service Manuals. We will provide the service manuals at no cost on multiple CDs. We have optioned the paper Service Manuals.





TM9135 P25 Mobile radio shown with standard microphone

P25 TRUNKED AND CONVENTIONAL MOBILE RADIOS FOR NON-FRONTLINE USERS

TM9135 mobile radios provide affordable and reliable digital communications for non-frontline users who need exceptional audio clarity without provision for all possible features or configurations.

Tough, reliable and interoperable

- Radios can be used on analog, P25 conventional, trunked and simulcast networks
- Out of the box and onto the shift the TM9135 is a radio designed for fast integration onto a digital network (the P25 CAI is included)
- · Hand-held control head option
- Ease of operation: all user controls and menu functions are identical across all the Tait P25 portables, mobiles and hand-held control heads
- Tested beyond MIL-STD 810C, D, E and F
- · Context-sensitive and programmable menu/function keys
- · Supports individual, group, broadcast and emergency calls
- · Lat/long coordinates displayed on screen (requires GPS receiver and SFE)*
- · Advanced voting optimizes channel reception
- User programmable scan
- Program 1,000 channels, 300 scan groups and 30 operational zones
- Comprehensive scanning features including P25 talk-group, priority, dual priority and editable scanning

*Software Feature Enabler option available separately

1M9135

Trails Tough reading

Reliable and durable FM9135 mobile radios have been built to withstand the extremes of nature. A high temperature display option on Tail mobiles optimizes acreen visibility in hot environments.

Interoperability assured
Genuine open standards ensure choice
value and responsiveness during
routine operations or crises

Digital and orders;

Crystal clear digital audio allows precise communication even in naisy situations

For immediate digital needs
The TM9135 mobile comes with the P25
CAI installed enabling immediate access
to digital communications.

Analog operation for phased transition Protect your current analog investment and migrate to P25 at your own pace. Analog mode allows communication between various partner agencies via signaling options MDC1200 change decode and Two

Fulcare properties

Hadio users who require the provision for advanced features or configurations should consider investing in the TM9155 for long term flexibility.

t secure areas enabled only o



PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY





TM9155 P25 mobile radio shown with optional keypad microphone.

P25 TRUNKED AND CONVENTIONAL MOBILE RADIOS

With industry-leading digital audio clarity, superb build quality and DES/AES encryption, the TM9155 is a tough, dependable and sophisticated piece of radio engineering. Fully interoperable, the TM9155 gives the flexibility of working in digital, analog and auto-sensing dual mode.

Interoperable, flexible, configurable

- · Superb build quality and user friendly centered design
- Tested beyond MIL-STD 810 C, D, E and F
- Secondary concealed microphone in control head
- Four-line graphic backlit display for intuitive useability
- Context-sensitive and programmable menu/function keys
- Complete range of P25 subscriber features: from messaging to call alerts, and from individual/group calls to status updates
- Unique quick reference card creation for each configured radio makes it easy for users to learn
- Remote or local installation and hand-held control head option
- Advanced voting secures the best channel efficiently
- Scanning/Priority scan/Dual priority scan
- User programmable scan
- Program 1,000 channels, 300 scan groups and 30 tactical zones
- Application Programming Interface places the power to customize a Tait P25 system into the hands of those with ideas, expertise and applications in mind

interoperability assured

โด๊ยกับเหลื open P23 สิโลกดิสกัดสะคารบาย อีกขโด๊ Value สกัดสะสายกรณะกับสกัด สมเร็จรวย ออร์ ปีการ สาร สาร

Digital audio da da da

Civesta elear alapsal aralir alleme presese communication aver mandi anvisamiente

Analus quar algun ar phased asansialan

Provest your augrent analogynvesyment andrillgrabe to P25 at your avyyoase

Configure co-sett what SHES
Solving Residue enable of SHES fallow
a solving Hart Is people verterated as
fideds charge perroving the residue of
hordy operation description was and
fidulting FES CAR enabyggion was and
conventional ANY AS are just someon the
SHES at charic

Comprehensive agressory suite Complement your really with high performance agressories

- विशालिक व्यवसारि विश्वविद्यालय वा विश्वविद्यालय व
- Aljasajaetaejaokevaaja mikaajajajaje
- Sa silitation surprise de la contraction de la c
- Baremananeara
- Desktoppower-supply
- Deskala microphon
- saaliliede keideldake yaara milaka jaliita j

A figure Street All



AND SERVICE SERVICES OF THE SE

5/18/2010

NAME	PROJECT	COMPLETION DATE	100	BONDED	CONTRACT
City of Brecksville	Police Communication Consoles	In-Progress	Becki Burlingham, Dir of Purchasing 440-526-2622	Yes	\$102 517
City of Canfield	Upgrading the Communication System for the Canfield Dispatch Center	In-Progress	Joseph Warino, City Manager 330-533-1101	Yes	£38 500
City of Willoughby Hills	Public Safety Communications Center	Feb-10	Dave Reichelt, Consultant (216)263- 8716	2	\$214.526
Lorain County Commissioners	Lorain County 911 Upgraded Communications System	Feb-10	Robin Jones, 911 Director 440-329-5444	Yes	\$274,714
City of Lorain	Lorain Police Dept. First Floor Renovation	Nov-09	Capt. William Engle 440-204-1134	Yes	\$380,910
City of Mansfield	Public Safety Communications Center Upgraded Communication System	Nov-09	Ronald S. Kreuter, Service-Safety Director 419-755-9736	Yes	\$102.603
Wayne County Commissioners		60-unf	John Wise, EMA Director 330-262-9817	Yes	\$326.001
City of Bowling Green	Purchase of Security Cameras, and the Purchase of a Dispatch Center/Console/Equipment for the	Mar-09	Lt. Ken Fortney 419-352-8775	Yes	\$218.521
City of Avon	New Police Station	Oct-08	Chief Paul Romond 440-934-1234	Yes	\$648,576
City of Lorain	Purchase & Installation of Radio, Lighting, Computer and Other Safety Equipment in 14 New Police Vehicles	Oct-08	Capt. William Engle 440-204-1134	Yes	\$53.327
Ashland County	Hayesville Emergency Warning Siren	May-08	Mark Rafeld, EMA Director 419-282-4272	Yes	\$18,236
City of Mansfield	Purchase & Installation of VHF Narrow Band Radio Equipment for the Mansfield Fire Dept.	Apr-08	Ronald S. Kreuter, Service-Safety Director 419-755-9736	Yes	\$106,755
First Energy	VolP Dispatch Console System at Fairlawn	Apr-08	Richard Boss 330-603-7452	Š	\$391,287
First Energy	VoIP Dispatch Console System at Wadsworth	Feb-08	Richard Boss 330-603-7452	No	\$218,323

Vasu Communications, Inc. Reference of Major Contracts and Projects

5/18/2010

NAME	PROJECT	COMPLETION DATE	CONTACT	BONDED	CONTRACT
Brook Park Fire Dept.	Purchase & Installation of Outdoor Warning Strens	70-20	Lt. Pat Johnson		
First Fragay	Olono Dimensi Control		Richard Boss	ON	\$130,012
	Open End Contract for 1 cur Bond 400 M. de 11-	Dec-07	330-603-7452	No	\$111,170
West Virginia State Police	State Base Station DPS0060B	Sep-07	Dave Saffel 304-637-0200	No	\$15,499
Cuyahoga County	NPSPAC Communications System Upgrade	70-lrtf.	Murray Withrow 216-443-5700	ON N	\$004 47E
West Virginia State Police	Open End Contract for VHF & UHF Control & Repeater Stations DPS0617A	Jun-07	Dave Saffel 304-637-0200	S CN	\$64 008
Erie County	Erie County Sheriff's Communications Systsem	Mav-07	Anne Summers 419-627-7618	γοχ	\$370 34E
City of Bay Village	Dispatch Center and Radio System Enhancements	90-unf	Lt. Mark Spaetzel 440-871-1234	Yes	\$134 680
Ravenna Township Fire Dept.	Fire/EMS Communications System	90-unf	Chief Steven Bosso 330-297-2192	2	\$381 734
City of Mansfield	VOC-Alarm Replacement for Fire Dept.	Mar-06	Chief Michael Hartson 419-755-9814	S	\$52.341
City of North Olmsted	Radio Interoperability System for the North Olmsted Fire Dept	Mar-06	James Dunwoodie 440-777-1220	Yes	\$76.333
Richland County	EMA Console Upgrades	Jan-06	Keith Markley 419-774-5686	2	\$106.160
City of Bay Village	Antenna Support Structure	Nov-05	Lt. Mark Spaetzel 440-871-1234	Yes	\$33.837
Huron Fire Dept.	Communications System Upgrade	Oct-05	Chief Paul Berlin 419-433-3544	S _N	\$278.883
City of Brecksville	Communications System Upgrade	Sep-05	Donna Shirer 440-526-4351	Yes	\$107,275
City of Avon	Construction of Maintenance Garage and Salt Storage Building - Communications	Jun-05	Bob Allen, Safety Dir 440-937-7800	Yes	\$19.056
City of Brunswick	Warning Sirens	Mar-05	Pat Beyer, Safety Dir 216-225-9111	Yes	\$83.832
Ashland County	Village of Savannah Emergency Warning Siren	Jan-05	Mike Wolfson, Project Eng 419-282-4262	Yes	\$13,677

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has re	or preferent esided conti	ce for the reason checked: nuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	business continuously in West Virginia for four (4 ownership interest of Bidder is held by another in maintained its headquarters or principal place of preceding the date of this certification; or,	1) years imn dividual, pa of business	ndor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of nediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the the thership, association or corporation resident vendor who has continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately iary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
		incipal place	of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2.		uring the life Nest Virgini	e for the reason checked: of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees a who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headq minimum of one hundred state residents who ce	imum of on uarters or p ertifies that, employees	e hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an rincipal place of business within West Virginia employing a during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor p Bidder meets either the requirement of both subd		for the reason checked: and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.		eran of the l	e who is a veteran for the reason checked: Inited States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	purposes of producing or distributing the commod continuously over the entire term of the project, or	e United St lities or com on average	e who is a veteran for the reason checked: ates armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for pleting the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are inuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren	ments for such preference, the Secretary may orde	er the Direct bid amoun	dder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the or of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency er.
authorize the requ	zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dir	rector of Pur	nably requested information to the Purchasing Division and chasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
and acc	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia curate in all respects; and that if a contract is es during the term of the contract, Bidder will i	issued to	-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	Vasu Communications, Inc.	Signed:	Mynn /// Clan
Date:	5-18-10	Title:	President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No.	DPS1039	
1 11 04 11 01		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited (liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Vasu Communications	, Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 5-18-18
State of Ohio	
County of, to-wit:	-1 1
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of May, 20 10.
My Commission expires 12/8	, 20/2-
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Paren Myruka
	KAREN M. Kruke